

GENERAL REPORTS

5 APPOINTMENT OF MAV REPRESENTATIVE

FILE REFERENCE INT1715987

RESPONSIBLE GENERAL MANAGER Derek Madden

AUTHOR Doug Evans

RECOMMENDATION

That Council reappoint the Mayor, Cr Brett Owen, to be its representative to the Municipal Association of Victoria (MAV) with Cr Jodie Owen as substitute representative.

Attachments

Nil.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

At the Council Meeting held on 12 December 2016 Council appointed Cr Jodie Owen as its representative to the MAV with the Mayor Cr Brett Owen as substitute representative. This appointment was made to allow Cr Jodie Owen to nominate as the Interface Council's representative to the MAV Board.

BACKGROUND

At the Statutory Council Meeting Cr Brett Owen, as the Mayor of the day, was appointed as Council's representative to the MAV with Cr Jodie Owen as substitute representative. It is the Council's practice to appoint the Mayor of the day as the MAV representative.

This appointment was amended at the December Council Meeting to allow Cr Jodie Owen to nominate for the vacant position to the MAV Board as the Interface Council's representative.

The outcome of the MAV board elections has now been declared and Cr Jodie Owen was not successful at the election, with Cr Peter Perkins from Nillumbik Shire being elected as the Interface Council's representative.

It is now proposed to reinstate the Mayor as the MAV representative.

CONCLUSION

It is appropriate for the Council to reappoint Cr Brett Owen as the MAV representative following the outcome of the MAV Board elections.